

Holland Board of Public Works Residential Charging Station for Electric Vehicle

Effective Date:

Rates effective for bills issued on and after July 1, 2018.

Availability:

Available only for the energy used by the Residential Electric Vehicle Charging Station.

Character of Service:

This service is designed for residents with a charging station at one's residence. Variances in rate with the energy used by the charging station will be credited or debited, according to the usage pattern recorded on the embedded charging station meter, to the customer's account semiannually.

Rates:

Charge	Amount	Details
Energy (On-Peak)	\$0.1200	Per kWh
Energy (Off-Peak)	\$0.0350	Per kWh

On-Peak hours:

The following schedule shall apply Monday through Friday (except holidays designated by the Holland Board of Public Works). Weekends and holidays are considered off-peak.

On-peak – 8 a.m. to 10 p.m. Off-peak – 10 p.m. to 8 a.m.

Designated Holidays:

- New Year's Day January 1
- Memorial Day Last Monday in May
- Independence Day July 4
- Labor Day First Monday in September
- Thanksgiving Day fourth Thursday of November
- Christmas Day December 25

Terms and Conditions of Service:

The residential charging station must comply with requirements which are more fully described in Electric Service Ratebook Terms and Conditions. Service will be further governed by the Holland Board of Public Works Electric Service Ratebook Terms and Conditions.

Approved:

Board of Public Works, March 12, 2018 Holland City Council, May 3, 2018